

GNAW CHOCOLATE INGREDIENTS:

Salted Caramel: Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), Sea Salt (0.3%), natural flavour (caramel extract).

Caramel chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, milk solids 22% min.

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain gluten, tree nuts and peanuts.

Espresso Martini: Ingredients: Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, Caramel Pieces (3%)(sugar, glucose syrup, full cream sweetened condensed **milk**, butter (**milk**), salt, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), Coffee Granules (1%), natural flavouring (vanilla), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, milk solids 23% min.

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain gluten, peanuts and tree nuts.

Raspberry Mojito: Ingredients: Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, Raspberry Crisp (6%)(white granulated sugar, glucose syrup, coconut oil, natural flavour, natural colour (anthocyanin, glycerine, DI water), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), natural flavouring (vanilla, raspberry (0.3%), peppermint (0.1%)), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, milk solids 23% min.

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain gluten, tree nuts and peanuts.

Milk Chocolate: Ingredients: Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavouring (vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, milk solids 23% min.

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain gluten, tree nuts and peanuts.

Dark Chocolate: Ingredients: Cocoa mass, sugar, reduced fat cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavouring (vanilla).

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum.

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain gluten, tree nuts and peanuts.

Due to manufacturing processes, this product contains milk traces and is not suitable for milk allergy sufferers.

Something To Make You Smile: Ingredients: Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavouring (vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, milk solids 23% min.

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain gluten, tree nuts and peanuts.

COCKTAIL INGREDIENTS:

Margarita - tequila, triple sec, lime juice

Passion daiquiri - dark rum, passionfruit syrup, lime juice

Pornstar martini - vodka, passionfruit syrup, vanilla syrup, lime juice

Mojito - white rum, mint syrup, sugar syrup, lime juice

Blood orange martini - vodka, blackcurrant liqueur, blood orange & fig syrup, vanilla syrup, lemon juice

Pineapple mojito - white rum, mint syrup, pineapple syrup, lime juice

Strawberry mojito - white rum, mint syrup, strawberry syrup, lime juice

Watermelon mojito - white rum, mint syrup, watermelon syrup, lime juice

Spicy margarita - chilli tequila, triple sec, lime juice

Tommy's margarita - tequila, agave, lime juice

White lady - gin, triple sec, sugar syrup, lemon juice

Rosemary & rhubarb sour - rhubarb infused gin, rhubarb syrup, bitters, lemon juice (may contain Sulphites)

Whiskey sour - whiskey, sugar syrup, bitters, lemon juice (may contain Sulphites)

Pisco sour - pisco, sugar syrup, bitters, lemon juice (may contain Sulphites)

Amaretto sour - amaretto, bitters, lemon juice (may contain Sulphites)

Old fashioned - bourbon whiskey, bitters, sugar syrup (may contain Sulphites)

Maple old fashioned - bourbon whisky, maple syrup, bitters (may contain Sulphites)

Espresso martini - coffee liqueur, vodka, sugar syrup, fresh coffee

Salted caramel espresso martini - coffee liqueur, vodka, salted caramel syrup, fresh coffee

Chocolate espresso martini - coffee liqueur, vodka, chocolate syrup, fresh coffee

Negroni - gin, vermouth, red liqueur (contains Sulphites)

Italian negroni - gin, orange liqueur, white wine aperitif (contains Sulphites)

Fruity negroni - gin, red liqueur, fruit liqueur, mint syrup (contains Sulphites)

Perfect manhattan - bourbon, bitters, sweet vermouth, dry vermouth (contains Sulphites and Milk)